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 Law makers are being vague with THEIR solution to
Medicaid Expansion.

What’s up their sleeve???

http://www.tncppc.org/


We do not support their bill HB1280 / SB1428. It's a
poor substitute for expanding Medicaid.
Remove the HOCUS-POCUS and see what we get:

1. THIS BILL would turn Federal Funding for TennCare into a BLOCK
GRANT. Block Grants are not governed by FEDERAL REGULATIONS—
and Federal Regulations protect citizens from shoddy treatment by state or
HMOs.

2. THIS BILL does not offer affordable coverage to uninsured families.
3. THIS BILL does not address TN’s Rural Hospital Crisis; we just lost our

11th hospital in Celina, TN.
4. Because we have not passed Medicaid Expansion, TN has lost and will

continue to lose $1.4 billion a year in federal healthcare funding.

HB1280 / SB1428 is sponsored by Representative Timothy Hill (R) Blountville and
Senator Paul Bailey (R) Sparta. It is headed to the House Finance, Ways, and
Means Subcommittee.

http://wapp.capitol.tn.gov/apps/BillInfo/Default.aspx?BillNumber=HB1280


PLEASE CALL or EMAIL the members on that
committee BEFORE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20. Ask them
to oppose HB1280 and to EXPAND Medicaid.

The House Finance, Ways, and Means Subcommittee

Rep. Andrew Holt: (615) 741-7847 | rep.andy.holt@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. John DeBerry, Jr.: (615) 741-2239 | rep.john.deberry@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Patsy Hazlewood: (615) 741-2746 | rep.patsy.hazlewood@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Gary Hicks: (615) 741-7480 | rep.gary.hicks@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Matthew Hill: (615) 741-2251 | rep.matthew.hill@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Susan Lynn: (615) 741-7462 | rep.susan.lynn@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Brandon Ogles: (615) 741-6808 | rep.brandon.ogles@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Cameron Sexton: (615) 741-2343 | rep.cameron.sexton@capitol.tn.gov
Rep. Johnny Shaw: (615) 741-4538 | rep.johnny.shaw@capitol.tn.gov

BELOW are some TALKING-POINTS to help organize
your thoughts:

Please oppose HB1280.

1. This bill is a poor substitute for expanding Medicaid.
2. It does not offer affordable coverage for uninsured families.
3. It turns Federal Funding for TennCare into a Block Grant, and being such

it is NOT governed by Federal Regulations. Removing accountability
over state and HMOs leaves the elderly in nursing homes and children
vulnerable to shoddy treatment and high pricing.

4. It does not address TN's Rural Hospital Crisis—we just lost our 11th
hospital.

AND please support Medicaid Expansion. We are losing $1.4 billion a
year in federal healthcare funding.

Download Talking Points

Download Reps Contact Info

NPR | TennCare & Block Grants

https://emma-assets.s3.amazonaws.com/r0m/6f440f193406c72899968a82e908937e/TALKING-POINTS.pdf
https://emma-assets.s3.amazonaws.com/r0m/e10b0a2546e3a00b615f00f169fe51e4/The_House_Finance__Ways__and_Means_Subcommittee.pdf
https://www.nashvillepublicradio.org/post/why-possibility-tenncare-converting-block-grant-has-opponents-growing-worried?mc_cid=39e43a66dd&mc_eid=4e187c88d4#stream/0


Share this email:

Jennifer Murphy, Executive Director | Tennessee Catholic Public Policy Commission |
JMurphy@tncppc.org

Tennessee Catholic Public Policy Commission gives witness to Gospel values in public affairs and government,
engages and informs the Catholic Community on crucial social issues, and encourages and facilitates advocacy
and participation in the Tennessee Legislative process. www.tncppc.org

Catholic Advocacy Network / There is strength in numbers; be a part. Click and join ranks with other Catholicss
who advocate social reform and participate in the Tennessee Legislative process.
contact information here
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